502217904 02/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Jason Tyler	01/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Max Limited	
Street Address:	Kinetic Business Centre, Theobald Street	
City:	Borehamwood	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WD6 4PJ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12600857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mail@cgpike.co.uk

Correspondent Name: Kinetic Business Centre

Address Line 1: Theobald Street

Address Line 4: Borehamwood, UNITED KINGDOM WD6 4PJ

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCAT14US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Jason Tyler

Total Attachments: 1

source=PCAT14assignDTyler#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029745 FRAME: 0727 OF \$40.00 12600857

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, DANIEL JASON TYLER residing at c/o Brother Max Limited, Kinetic Business Centre, Theobald Street, Borehamwood, WD6 4PJ United Kingdom am an inventor/applicant of International Patent Application number PCT/GB2008/001927 (hereinafter called "the PCT application") in so far as the application relates to the United States of America and am an inventor/applicant of the related United States of America patent application number 12/600,857(hereinafter called "the US application"); and

WHEREAS BROTHER MAX LIMITED, a company incorporated in England, whose trading address is Kinetic Business Centre, Theobald Street, Borehamwood, WD6 4PJ, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring whole right, title and interest in and to the PCT application and the US application by virtue of my contractual obligations owed to it;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that I, DANIEL JASON TYLER hereby assign and transfer full right, title and interest in and to the PCT application and in and to the US application and in and to any divisional application, continuation application, continuation in part application, extension or reissue thereof to BROTHER MAX LIMITED, and I, DANIEL JASON TYLER hereby authorise and request that any patent arising therefrom in the United States of America by issued to BROTHER MAX LIMITED.

And I, DANIEL JASON TYLER for myself and my respective executors and legal representatives hereby agree to provide information and make execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in BROTHER MAX LIMITED its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the PCT application and the US application hereby assigned and transferred in respect of the United States of America.

This assignment is deemed effective as of 6th June 2008.

In witness whereof and with effect from the 15th day of January 2013 I, DANIEL JASON TYLER hereto set my hand.

Signed by DANIEL JASON TYLER

In the presence of:

RECORDED: 02/04/2013

Signed by BROTHER MAX LIMITED acting by its duly authorised signatories:

PATENT

REEL: 029745 FRAME: 0728